

Declaration of Conformity

Food contact compliance

Page:

1 of 2

Wir

We

**B. Braun Melsungen AG
Carl-Braun-Straße 1
34212 Melsungen
Deutschland/Germany**erklären in eigener Verantwortung,
dass das/die Produkt/e**Vasco® Nitril Soft white
Vasco® Nitril semilong white
Vasco® Nitril white
Vasco® Nitril blue
Vasco® Nitril long
Vasco® Guard long
meetrib
Vasco® Nitril long sterile**

Medizinische Handschuhe

mit den Anforderungen der folgenden Verordnungen
und nationalen Gesetzen übereinstimmt/
übereinstimmen**Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1935/2004** des Europäischen
Parlaments und des Rates vom 27. Oktober 2004 über
Materialien und Gegenstände, die dazu bestimmt sind,
mit Lebensmitteln in Berührung zu kommen und zur
Aufhebung der Richtlinien 80/590/EWG und 89/109
EWG**Verordnung (EU) Nr. 10/2011 der Kommission** vom
14. Januar 2011 über Materialien und Gegenstände
aus Kunststoff, die dazu bestimmt sind, mit
Lebensmitteln in Berührung zu kommen**Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstände- und
Futtermittelgesetzbuch** (Lebensmittel- und
Futtermittelgesetzbuch – LFGB) in der Fassung der
Bekanntmachung vom 03. Juni 2013 (BGBl. I S. 1426),
zuletzt geändert durch Artikel 4 Absatz 20 des
Gesetzes vom 7. August 2013 (BGBl. I S. 3154), §§ 30
und 31hereby declare in our own responsibility
that the product/s**Vasco® Nitril Soft white
Vasco® Nitril semilong white
Vasco® Nitril white
Vasco® Nitril blue
Vasco® Nitril long
Vasco® Guard long
meetrib
Vasco® Nitril long sterile**

Medical Gloves

is/are in compliance with the following regulations
and national laws**Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004** OF THE EUROPEAN
PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October
2004 on the materials and articles intended to come
into contact with food and repealing Directives
80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC**Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011** of 14
January 2011 on plastic materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food**Foodstuffs, Consumer Goods and Animal Feed Code**
(Foodstuffs and Animal Feed Code – LFGB) in the
version of the notification of 3 June 2013 (BGBl. I p.
1426), last amendment by article 4 section 20 of the
law of 7 August 2013 (BGBl. I p. 3154), §§ 30 and 31**Effective**

Declaration of Conformity

Food contact compliance

Page:

2 of 2

Deutsche Empfehlung XXI zur gesundheitlichen Beurteilung von Materialien und Gegenständen für den Lebensmittelkontakt im Rahmen des Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuches, 13. Mitteilung, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 5, 403 (1962), einschließlich 217. Mitteilung, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 57, 1350-1351 (2014), Stand vom 01.10.2014

Dementsprechend können die genannten Produkte zur Zubereitung und Verarbeitung von Lebensmitteln gefahrlos benutzt werden und können im direkten Kontakt mit allen Arten von Lebensmitteln für einen kurzen Zeitraum verwendet werden.

Melsungen, 2018-05-16

i. V.



Wolfgang Gossen
Head Quality Management
Sales & Industrial Business

German Recommendation XXI for the health-related evaluation of materials and objects for the contact with foodstuffs in the context of the Foodstuffs and Animal Feed Code, 13th memorandum, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 5, 403 (1962), including the 217th memorandum, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 57, 1350-1351 (2014), as of 1 October 2014

Thus the mentioned products may be used safely for the preparation and handling of foodstuffs and may stand in direct contact with all types of food for a short period of time.

Melsungen, 2018-05-16

i. V.



Dr. Hans-Ulrich Gaudin
Head of Global Regulatory Affairs
OPM Germany